8165 ¥¢ 7 [ RHTE
RESOLUTION NO. 34-84 '

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY

OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, DETERMINING A NECESGITY

FOR CERTAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS, DETERMINING

A NECESSITY FOR THE LEVY OF ASSESSMENTS AGAINST
PROPERTY BENEFITED BY SAID IMPROVEMENTS AND THE
OWNERS THEREOF; DEFINING THE MANNER IN WHICH
SUCH IMPROVEMENTS ARE TO BE EFFECTED; APPOR-
TIONING THE COSTS OF SAID IMPROVEMENTS AND
PROVIDING AN ASSESSMENT PLAN THEREFOR; DIRECT=-
ING THE PREPARATION OF PLANS AND ADVERTISING
FOR BIDS FOR SAID IMPROVEMENTS, PROVIDING FOR
A PUBLIC HEARING ON SAID IMPROVEMENTS AND
DIRECTING THE CITY SECRETARY TO GIVE NOTICE

OF SAID PUBLIC HEARING: AND PROVIDING THE
EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Masquite deems it necessary to -
permanently improve the hereinafter named street within the
City of Mesquite by paving the said street with 3,000 P.S.I.
reinforced concrete pavement meeting the City's Standard
Specifications; by constructing concrete driveway approaches
and sidewalks, where specified; and by constructing all necessary
drainage facllities where apecified.

Any existing paving in place, meeting these specifications and
which can be utilized, shall be laft in place and corresponding
credita to the property ownera shall be allowed on the assess~
ments; and :

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite is of
the opinion that it ia necessary to levy an assesament against
the benefited property and the owners thereof abutting upon the
following:

SCYENE ROAD RELOCATION, FROM PIONEER TO BERRY ROAD

for a part of the cost of improving said street, fixing a tiwe

for the hearing of the owners of said bhenéfited property

concerning the same, and directing the City Secretary to give v
notice of sald hearing, as required by law; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications shall be prepared by the ¥
City Engineer for the improvements of said street; and 1

WHEREAS, the City Engineer of the City of Meaqulite in accor-
dance with the law, has filed his report with the City Council
setting forth the participation by the owners of the benefited
property on the cost thereof, together with the namea of the owners
and the description of said benefited property and the work to he
done adjacent thereto, and the amounts to be assesased against sach
lot or parcel of land, and its owner, and all other matters
required by law.

L Nk

T L T P A . . et e e e et E R




041108

RESOLUTION/PAGE 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the following street

SCYENE ROAD RELOCATION, FROM PIONEER TO BERRY ROAD

ghall be improved in the following manner, to-wit:

(1} That said street shall be cut or filled so as to bring
the same to grade.

(2) That said street shall be paved with 3,000 P.S.I.
rainforced concrate pavement meeting the City*s Standard Spoecifie~
cations; by constructing ¢onorete driveway approaches and aidewalks,
whers specified; and constructing all necessary drainage facilities

where specified; and

Any existing paving in place, meeting these specifications, or
which can be utilized, shall be left in place, if any, and
corresponding credits to the property owhers shall be allowed
on the assessments.

That bids shall be taken for the conatruction of the work
for the type of construction enumerated above, and the work
shall be done with the materials and according to plang and
methods selected by the Clty Council after the bids are opened.

That the cost of said improvements, including drainage and
R.0.W., shall be paid for as follows, to-wit:

{a) The City of Mesquite shall pay ten per cent {10%) of
the estimated cost of all such improvements.

(b} Not more than Ninety (90%) per cent of the cost of
improving said street shall be paid by the owners of the
benefited property.

{¢} That portion of tha costs of improvements assessed to
the owners of the benefited property shall be paid by said
owners in the following manner:

‘The cost shall he assessed against said owners and their .
property respectively, in accordince with what is known as the
“Pront-Foot Plan,” in such proportion as the frontage of the
benafited property of each owner is to the whole frontage
improved and shall be payable within thirth (30) days from the
date of the complotion of said improvements and their acceptance
by the City of Mesquite,

B E TR o ST IR v i X e e coa ORI R

) Yo vl
.. . .\,‘ o DA DL R,
/ Ca. + e s s Aty - o ,..




P I T TN PR

L3 Ve

RESOLUTION/PAGE 3

Provided that, if the application of the above-mentioned
rule of apportionment between property owners would, in the
opinion of the City Council, in particular cases be unjust or
unequal, it shall be the duty of the gaid Council to assess and
apportion said cost in such manner as it may deem just and
equitable, having in view the special benefits in enhanced
value to be received by each owner of such property, the
equities of owners, and the adjustment of such apportionment,
26 as to produce a substantial equality of benefits received
by and burdens imposed upon such owners.

That no such assessment shall be made against any owner of
benefited property until after the notice and hearing provided
by law, and no assessment shall be made againct an owner of
benafited property in excess of the benefits te such property
in enhanced value thereof by means of such improvements.

paymente shall be made to the County of Dallas as per the
agreement between the parties.

That part of the cost of the lmprovements that ghall be
detarmined to be asaessed against the owners of benefited
property and their property shall be levied by assessment as
herein provided.

That the City Engineer is hereby directed to prepare at once
pilans and specifications and file the same with the City Council
for the heresinabove described improvements. That in the speci-
fications prepared, provision shall be made to require all
contractors to give a maintenance bond for a kterm not longer
than five (5) years for all improvements hereinabove described,
if, in the judgment of the City Council, it is deemed advisable
to require said maintenance bond,

That such specifications shall require the bidder to make a
bid upon the improvements above described, with maintenance hond
as herein provided.

That the specifications shall also state the amount of the
performance payment and bonds which shall equal the amount of the
bid, as well as the mathod by whicih it is proposed to pay the cost .
of said improvements, said method being in accordance with this
resolution, and said performance and payment bonds shall comply
with the terms and provisions of hrticle 5106 of Vernon's Texas
Civil 8tatutes.

SECTION 2. That the report or atatement filed by the City
Enginser having been duly examined ia hereby approved.

SECTION 3. That it is hereby found and determined that the

astimated cost of improvements on the hereinafter described gtreet,
after giving effact to the contribution of the County of Dallas,

e e R T

L e 2 e e M A s W S LA A




‘*{-w(”ﬁ‘l

+

RESOLUTION/PAGE 4

with the amount or amounta per front foot proposed to be assessed
for such improvements against benefited property and the owners
thereof, are as sat out on Exhibit "A" attached hereto which is

incorporated herein for all purposes.

SECTION 4. That a hearing shall be given to said owners
of abutting property, ot their agents or attorneys and all
persons interested in said matter, as to the amount to be
assessed against each owner and his abutting property, and
ag to the benefits to said property by reason of said improve-
ment, or any other matker or thing in connection therewith,
which hearing shall be held in the Council Chamber of the
City Hall of the City of Mesquite, County of Dallas, on the
21lst day of January, A.D. 1985, &t 3:00 o'clock P.M, at
which time all the said owners, thelr agents or attorneys
or other interested pergsons are notified to appear and to
be heard, and at said hearing said owners and other persons
may appear, by counsel or in person, and may offer evidence,
ard sald hearing shall be adjourned from day to day until fully
accomplished.

The City Secretary of the City of Mesquite is hereby
directed to give notice of the time and place of such hearing
and of other matters and facts in accordance with the terms
and provisions of the Act passed at the First Called Session
of the Portiath legislature of the State of Texas, and known
as Chapter 106 0f the Acts of said Session, together with
any amendments thereto, now shown as Article 1105b of vernon's
Texas Civil Statutes, which said law, as an alternative method
for the construcktion of street improvements in the Clity
of Mesgquite, Texas, has been adopted and made a part of the
Charter of said City, being Section 12, Article III of said
Charter. Said notice shall be by advertisement inserted at
least three times in a newspaper publishad in the City of
Mesquite, Texas, the first publication to be made at leasat
twenty-one (21) days before the date of aaid hearing. Said
notice shall comply with and be in accordance with the terms
and provisions of said Act.

The City Secretary is hereby further directed to give
notice of said hearing by mailing to said owners, their agents
or attorneys, & copy of said notice by mail, deposited in the
Poat Office at Mesquite, Texas, fourteen (14) days prior to
the date of asaid hearing, provided, however, that any failure
of the property owners to receive said potice, shall not
invalidate these proceedings.

SECTION 5. The City Council, in initiating thie proceed-
ing, I8 acting under the terms and provisions of the Act passed
at the First Called Sessfon of the Fortieth Legislature of the

- "
e N‘\ 5 i e A



RESOLUTION/PAGE 5 L0356

State of Texas, and known as Chapter 106 of the Acts of said
8ession, together with any amendments thereto, now shown as
Article 1105b of Vernon's Texas Civil Statutes, which said law,
as an alternative method for the construction of street improve-
ments in the City of Meaguite, Texas, has been adopted and made
a part of the Charter of said City, being Section 12, Article
11l of said Charter.

SECTION 6. That this resolution shall take effect from
and after 1ts passage, aa in the Charter in such cases is
made and provided.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite,

Taxas, on the 21agt day of pecember , 1984,
7
Mrs. Brunhilde Nystrom
Mayor
ATTEST:

Lynn Prugel
City Secretary

PR

Lo I ity Speet iy m e o

| Wﬂ“‘ﬂi?:‘-ﬁhﬁﬁ; B At i

SANAPRAA A M A A IV A b Arbe M-S byl a car bl tle b PRI v s C— . G et e

L7 L R S - .. . : E PR . - st

SR s At e




R L

SCYENE ROAD RELOCATION, FROM PIONEER TO BERRY
84126

Mt 3 e Mo e

C.C. No.

Asecaspent Lirt

” 'yﬁm;nww.._.r-\.. T

Propecty Quner & Address Legal -W Footage Unit Cost/L¥ Total Assessment Cost '
City of Hesquite 74.68
Baker & Associates East Glen 4§,436.22 50.B18 $456,8235, 65
One Galleria Tower (M, Side)
13355 Noel R4E. 4,435.36
Suite £75 {S. Side)
Dallas, Tx. 75240 8, . $456,176.41
Total
Baker & Associates Mesquite 105.0% 50.618 § 5,340.46
One Galleria Tower Highlands $456,176.41 Assessment Cost
éggiz zggl Rd. -660,250.56 Credit (ROW & Const, Cost’
(520¢,074.1

Dallas, Tx. 75240 v >} Refund
Frances R. Darby, Trustes Abst. 40, 160.45 S0.818 $ 8,153.75
3937 Purdue Tr. 1
Dallas, Tx. 7522%
Frances R. Darby, Trustee Abst. 40 377,85 56¢.618 $ 49,087,314
33937 Purdue ' Tr. 2 N, Side) 3;225219.90
ballas, Tx. 7522% 588,09

{S. Side)

565.04

Frances R, Darby, Trustee Ahst, &0 1,248.13
3837 Purdue Tr. & {N. S5ige) 50818 $125,679.01
ballas, Tx, 75225 1,224.5%9

{5, Sige)

2. 412
br. R. R, Gillum Abst. 1359 777.05 50.818 $ 79,070.27
1515 N. Galloway Tr. 3 fH. Side) ‘
Mesquite, Tx. 75149 778.90

=

{S. Side
I:sss:vs‘ggun

(




T

I TRy ¥ 2

T it ALY AN S e Tl

e v R 2 A e g AR ¥y 0

[PPSR NI

v e

T
%
X
¥
H
L3
b
2
i
aZ
&
=
)
k3
E;

SCYENE ROAD RELOCAT
C. C. No.

Asecsament Lixt
==

84~1246

rOM PIONEER TC BERRY

Veterans of Foreign War
P. O. Box 584
Mesquite, Tx. 75149

Bhi® L. Hudson
Rt. 1, Box 88
Mesquite, Tx. 7518l

Phil L. Hudson
Rt. 1, Box B8
Mesguite, Tx. 75181

Florence Reagin
P. O. Box 725
Forney, Tx, 75126

Properry Owner & Address

Legal

: Footg:e

Pait Cost/LF

Total Asgessmeut Cost

Abst. 1359
Tr. 4

hbst. 135%
Tr. 2

hbst. 1359
Tr. 1

Abst. 1358
Tr. 1

248.96
(®. Side)
. 248.96

(5. Side}

W2

2,931.36
2,931.36

g802.92
(N. Side)
804,77

1TBUTIES

22,1¢0.46
Total L.F

(§. Zide:

50.818

50,818

50.818

50.818

$ 25.,303.30

$ 148,965.85

$297,931.70
Total

$ 148,965.85

$ B8l,699.53

§1,123,101.17 Gross Total Assessment
- 660,250.56 €redit To Baker
$ @62,B850.61 Total Net Assessment



